## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0636 Version: 1 Name: Ask Reply, Inc. d/b/a B2GNow, Phoenix, Arizona

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 11/3/2015 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/17/2015 Final action: 11/17/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Finance and Administration

Vendor: Ask Reply, Inc. d/b/a B2GNow, Phoenix, Arizona

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Diversity Management Monitoring System

Contract Value: \$71,575.00

Contract period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2018 With two (2) one (1) year option renewals

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2016 \$23,858.33, FY 2017 \$23,858.33 and FY 2018 \$23,858.34

Accounts: Other Professional Services, 01-6217

Contract Number(s): 15-20-002

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: This contract is in participation with Cook County's contract that was approved on

7/29/2015. This is a web-based solution that facilitates effective Minority Business

Enterprise/Womens Business Enterprise compliance monitoring on construction, goods and services

and professional services contracts.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Finance and Administration

Vendor: Ask Reply, Inc. d/b/a B2GNow, Phoenix, Arizona

File #: 15-0636, Version: 1

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Diversity Management Monitoring System

**Contract Value:** \$71,575.00

Contract period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2018 With two (2) one (1) year option renewals

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2016 \$23,858.33, FY 2017 \$23,858.33 and FY 2018 \$23,858.34

Accounts: Other Professional Services, 01-6217

Contract Number(s): 15-20-002

## **Concurrences:**

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

**District(s):** Districtwide

**Summary:** This contract is in participation with Cook County's contract that was approved on 7/29/2015. This is a webbased solution that facilitates effective Minority Business Enterprise/Womens Business Enterprise compliance monitoring on construction, goods and services and professional services contracts.